

matter.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 5 77 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD CHICAGO, IL 60604-3590

REPLY TO THE ATTENTION OF:

ELECTRONIC SERVICE VIA E-MAIL

Jack A. Van Kley Attorney for Dover Chemical Corporation Van Kley & Walker, LLC 132 Northwood Boulevard Columbus, Ohio 43235

Re:	Dover Chemical Corporation, Dover, Ohio, Consent Agreement and Final Order Docket Nos
Dear	Mr. Van Kley:
in re	osed please find a copy of the fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) solution of the above case. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency has filed the original O with the Regional Hearing Clerk on
Liab and 1	se have your client pay the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and sility Act civil penalty in the amount of \$26,213 in the manner prescribed in paragraph 51, reference their check with the billing document number and ocket number
pena	se have your client pay the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act civil lty in the amount of \$26,213 in the manner prescribed in paragraph 53 and reference your k with the docket number
You	client's payments are due on
regai	se feel free to contact James Entzminger at (312) 886-4062 if you have any questions rding the enclosed documents. Please direct any legal questions to Thomas Martin, sciate Regional Counsel, at (312) 886-4273. Thank you for your assistance in resolving this

Sincerely,

Michael E. Hans, Chief Chemical Emergency Preparedness and Prevention Section

Michael C. Hans

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Cindy DeWulf, Co-Chairperson (w/ enclosure)
Ohio EPA – SERC
Post Office Box 1049
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049

Ms. Sima Merick, Co-Chairperson (w/ enclosure) State Emergency Response Commission Ohio Emergency Management Agency 2855 West Dublin-Granville Road Columbus, Ohio 43235-2206

Jeff Beattie (w/ enclosure) Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Post Office Box 1049 Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049